SPECIFICATIONS
•	 Rugged, two-piece, die cast aluminum ballast housing with corrosion
resistant Lektrocote® white finish.
•	 Fits with any of four different optical systems.
•	 Ballasts are high power factor with 180°C Class H insulation.
•	 Electrical components are mounted directly to the aluminum housing
for cool operation and long life.
LISTINGS

ORDERING INFORMATION
BLA     -               -           -          - 	        -
ORDERING EXAMPLE: BLA-1000-H-8-NB-WH
SourceSeries Wattage Voltage Optic
SERIES
BLA	 Superbay Series
WATTAGE
150	   150 watt HPS only
175	   175 watt Pulse Start MH only
250	   250 watt Pulse Start MH or HPS
320	   320 watt Pulse Start MH or HPS
400	   400 watt Pulse Start MH or HPS
1000*  1000 watt, Pulse Start MH or HPS
SOURCE
S	 High Pressure Sodium
P	 Pulse Start Metal Halide
VOLTAGE
5	 480V
6	 Tri-Tap® - 120/277/347V
7	 600V (isolated secondary only)
8	 Quad-Tap® (multi-tap) -
	 120/208/240/277V
F	 347V (single voltage only)
OPTIC
NB	 OU/OU60
COLOR
WH	 White (standard)
GR	 Gray (optional)
NOTE:	 Options must be added as suffix to Catalog Number. Accessories must be ordered separately.
1000 WATT SUPERBAY OPTICS & AMBIENT TEMPERATURE
 Optic	 1000W MH	 1000W PS	 1000W HPS
BL-WA251	 BT-37 / 25°C (requires an open rated lamp)	 N/A	 ED-37 / 25°C
BL-OU60	 BT-56 / 35°C	 BT-37 / 25°C (requires a bottom lens)	 ED-37 / 35°C
1  WA25 cannot be enclosed with a 1000 watt HID lamp.
Color
Cat. #
Job Type
Approvals
*1000w PSMH requires the use of the CH-ENC-23
NB
Copyright © 2010 HUBBELL LIGHTING   All Rights Reserved   1000W-SPEC7/10   Printed in USA
Hubbell Industrial Lighting • 701 Millennium Boulevard • Greenville, SC 29607 • phone: 864-678-1000
For more information visit our web site: www.hubbell-ltg.com
Due to our continued efforts to improve our products, product specifications are subject to change without notice.
Industrial Lighting
ORDERING INFORMATION
ACCESSORIES
(order separately)
 Catalog #	 Description
B-LLR1	 Lower Luminaire Retainer - 2’ cable secures reflector to
	 ballast housing
B-TLR(6)1	 6’ Top Luminaire Retainer - chain secures ballast housing to
	 structure when additional safety precautions are required
B-TLR(10)1	 10’ Top Luminaire Retainer - chain secures ballast housing to
	 structure when additional safety precautions are required
B-TLR(12)1	 12’ Top Luminaire Retainer - chain secures ballast housing to
	 structure when additional safety precautions are required
B-TLR(16)1	 16’ Top Luminaire Retainer - chain secures ballast housing to
	 structure when additional safety precautions are required
BL-QO	 Quick-On 3/4” pendant mount
BL-SO	 Slick-On Thru Wire Outlet Box for 3/4” pendant or
	 3/4, 1/2 side entry conduit
BL-SOF	 Slick-On Single Fusing (fuse not incl.) thru wire outlet box for